



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 853/2024**

SUMIT KR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Ritik Ahuja & Ms. Srishti
Saundarya, Advs.**

versus

SANJAY ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC,
GNCTD for R1 to R3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 10.02.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sa