



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 853/2024**
SUMIT KR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Akash Raj, Mr. Chandana Debnath
and Ms. Arpita Singh, Advocates

versus

SANJAY ARORA AND ORSRespondent
Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC-GNCTD
with Mr. Prakhar Mani Tripathi,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.02.2025

List on 18.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/dr