



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 853/2024**

SUMIT KR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Swagata Gupta, Ms. Mishra Divya
Santosh, Ms. Pragya Jaisawal, Mr.
Ahsan Sanjar, Ms. Arpita Singh, Advs.

versus

SANJAY ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

1. Submission is made by the petitioner that a new counsel has been appointed.
2. However, previous counsel is seeking discharge.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 19th November 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 18, 2025/ak/sp