



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 853/2024**

SUMIT KR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Sharma, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

SANJAY ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that she has recently been engaged in the present petition and seeks time to examine the record before addressing the arguments.
3. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
4. Issue Court notice to respondents, without process fees, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, through counsel as well, returnable on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/sn/db