



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 853/2024
SUMIT KR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

SANJAY ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Husain, Mr. Adil Taqvi, Sr.
Panel Counsel and Mr. Waseem,
Advs. (through v/c)
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 07.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl